GT3 CUP CHALLENGE GP3R Grand Prix Trois Riviéres
CAMADA

v voroHaMA Trois Riviéres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
TITLE ParTreR August 11 - 13, 2017 / Trois-Riviéres, Quebec, Canada
ULTRADA
& Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Practice 1 Time Cards

M Personal Best M SessionBest B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

Tim Sanderson >ickering, Ontario EEENCS S S
07 9  1:04.883 84.382  10:24.021
DFC Motorsport - Speedstar Motorspc Porsche 991 /2017 10  1:04.661 84.692 11:28.682
1 1:43.530 52.878 1:43.530 11 1:07.264 81.399  12:35.946
2  1:08.726 79.659  2:52.256 12 1:07.511 81.088 13:43.457
3 1:07.561 81.026 3:59.817 13 1:06.375 82.455 14:49.832
4 1:06.843 81.896  5:06.660 14 84.692  15:54.491
5 1:08.178 80.281 6:14.838 15 9:58.775 9.134  25:53.266
6 1:06.836 81.896 7:21.674 16 2:26.210 37.468 28:19.476
7  1:08.238 80.218 8:29.912 17 1:08.669 79.721  29:28.145
8 1:08.257 80.218 9:38.169 18  1:07.702 80.840 30:35.847
9 1:06.784 81.958 10:44.953 19 1.04.836 84.444  31:40.683
10  1:06.382 82455 11:51.335 20 1:08.351 80.094  32:49.034
11 1:06.546 82.269 12:57.881 Orey Fidani odbridge, Ontario

12 1:06.846 81.896 14:04.727 1 3
13 1:07.076 81586 15:11.803 Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2016
14  6:53.959 13.235  22:05.762 1 1:11.056 77.050 1:11.056
15 1:12.451 75.558 23:18.213 2 1:22.365 66.486 2:33.421
16 1:06.819 81.958 24:25.032 3 1:09.055 79.286 3:42.476
17 1:06.779 81.958 25:31.811 4  1:07.867 80.653 4:50.343
18 1:08.125 80.343  26:39.936 5 1:08.041 80.467 5:58.384
19  1:07.801 80.716  27:47.737 6  1:.07.527 81.088 7:05.911
20 1:06.696 82.083 28:54.433 7 4:27.891 20.443  11:33.802
21 82.704  30:00.610 8 1:11.834 76.180 12:45.636
22 1:08.344 80.094 31:08.954 9 1:11.263 76.801 13:56.899
23 1:08.462 79.970 32:17.416 10  1:08.112 80.405 15:05.011
Martin Harvey thierville, Quebec " 82.083 16:11.727
08 12 1:07.007 81710 17:18.734
Wingho Racing Porsche 991 /2017 Pieter Baljet , British Columbia

1 1:51.063 49.274 1:51.063 1 5
2 1:12.249 75.745 3:03.312 Porsche Centre Victoria Porsche 991 /2017
3 1:11.970 76.055 4:15.282 1 1:57.291 46.664 1:57.291
4 1:11.970 76.055 5:27.252 2 1:13.944 74.005 3:11.235
5 1:08.372 80.094 6:35.624 3 1:10.951 77174 4:22.186
6 2:17.612 39.767 8:53.236 4 1:12.318 75.682 5:34.504
7 1:08.220 80.218 10:01.456 5 1:11.559 76.490 6:46.063
8 82.083  11:08.149 6  1:09.290 79.038  7:55.353
9 1:08.121 80.343 12:16.270 7 1:10.515 77.609 9:05.868
10 1:38.657 55.488 13:54.927 8  1:09.790 78.417 10:15.658
11 3:02.014 30.074 16:56.941 9  1:09.644 78.603  11:25.302
12 1:09.573 78.665 18:06.514 10  1:09.196 79.100  12:34.498
13 4:20.322 21.002 22:26.836 1 1:09.600 78.665 13:44.098
14 1:11.068 77.050 23:37.904 12 1:08.127 80.343  14:52.225
15 1:06.845 81.896 24:44.749 13 1:07.738 80.840  15:59.963
16 1:06.773 81.958 25:51.522 14 80.964 17:07.601
17 1:07.246 81.399 26:58.768 15 1:07.698 80.840  18:15.299
18  1:06.847 81.896 28:05.615 16 3:52.939 23.487 22:08.238
19  1:07.860 80.653 29:13.475 17 1:54.841 47.659 24:03.079
Scott Hargrove , British Columbia 18 1:10.209 77.982 2513288
9 19 1:08.803 79.597  26:22.091
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 20 1:09.144 79.162 27:31.235
1 1:10.083 78.106  1:10.083 21 1:08.154 80.343  28:39.389
2 1:22.563 66.300  2:32.646 22 1:.08.398 80.032 29:47.787
3 1:07.702 80.840 3:40.348 23 1:08.349 80.094 30:56.136
4  1:06.160 82.766 4:46.508 24 1:07.829 80.716  32:03.965
5 1:06.277 82.580 5:52.785 25 1:07.726 80.840 33:11.691

6  1:05.619 83.450 6:58.404
7  1:05.805 83.201 8:04.209
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GT3 CUP CHALLENGE GP3R Grand Prix Trois Riviéres
CAMADA

v voroHaMA Trois Riviéres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
TITLE ParTreR August 11 - 13, 2017 / Trois-Riviéres, Quebec, Canada
ULTRADA
& Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Practice 1 Time Cards

M Personal Best M SessionBest B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

Michael de Quesada Tampa, FL 6  1:06.587 82.207 7:45.237
3 1 7 1:08.096 80.405  8:53.333
Alegra Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 8 1:05.956 83.015 9:59.289
1 1:29.367 61.267 1:29.367 9 1:06.205 82.704 11:05.494
2 2:16.581 40.078 3:45.948 10 1:06.187 82.704 12:11.681
3 1:12.896 75.123 4:58.844 11 1:05.721 83.325 13:17.402
4 2:48.190 32.559 7:47.034 12 1:11.442 76.615 14:28.844
5  1:16.921 71.146 9:03.955 13 1:05.988 82.953 15:34.832
6 1:06.275 82580 10:10.230 14 1:08.366 80.094 16:43.198
7 1:07.641 80.964 11:17.871 15 1:05.944 83.015  17:49.142
8 1:06.420 82.393 12:24.291 16 1:07.001 81.710 18:56.143
9 1:06.176 82.704 13:30.467 17  3:42.693 24,606 22:38.836
10 1:05.909 83.077 14:36.376 18 1:19.398 68.972 23:58.234
11 1:09.898 78292 15:46.274 19 1:07.128 81.523 25:05.362
12 3:08.213 29.080 18:54.487 20 1:06.560 82269  26:11.922
13 3:09.748 28.831 22:04.235 21 1:18.175 70.028  27:30.097
14 1:08.806 79.535 23:13.041 22 1:06.014 82.953 28:36.111
15  1:05.859 83.139  24:18.900 PE)  1:05.555 83.512  29:41.666
16 1:05.870 83.139 25:24.770 24 1:10.543 77.609 30:52.209
17 1:07.524 81.088 26:32.294 25 1:.08.128 80.343  32:00.337
18 1:07.750 80.778 27:40.044 26 1:08.068 80.405 33:08.405
19 1:06.042 82.890 28:46.086 Jim Walker ester Springs, PA
20 83.636 29:51.558 71
21 1:10.438 77.733 31:01.996 Tullman Walker Racmg Porsche 991 /2017
Shaun McKaigue Gilford, Ontario ity oty B
34 2 118175 70.028  3:30.164
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 3 1:14.342 73.632 4:44 506
1 1:52.213 48.777 1:52.213 4 1:15.454 72.576 5:59.960
2 1:11.530 76.552  3:03.743 5 1:12.355 75682 7:12.315
3 1:10.900 77.236 4:14.643 6 1:13.760 74.191 8:26.075
4 1:09.523 78.727  5:24.166 7 1:13.514 74.440  9:39.589
5 1:07.313 81.337 6:31.479 8 1:10.639 77.484 10:50.228
6 1:07.707 80.840 7:39.186 9 1:10.751 77.360 12:00.979
7 1:10.731 77.422 8:49.917 10 1:11.467 76.615 13:12.446
8 1:08.000 80.529 9:57.917 11 1:10.769 77.360 14:23.215
9 1:08.583 79.846 11:06.500 12 1:10.246 77.919 15:33.461
10  1:07.421 81.213  12:13.921 13 1:16.597 71.457  16:50.058
11 1:09.036 79.286 13:22.957 14 1:11.328 76.739  18:01.386
12 1:08.230 80.218  14:31.187 15 4:27.854 20443  22:29.240
13 1:09.567 78.665 15:40.754 16 1:17.797 70.339  23:47.037
14 1:07.862 80.653 16:48.616 17 1:10.294 77.857  24:57.331
15 5:45.376 15.844 22:33.992 18 1:10.703 77.422 26:08.034
16 1:10.991 77112 23:44.983 19 1:43.598 52.816  27:51.632
17 1:34.570 57.911 25:19.553 20 1:09.834 78.417 29:01.466
18 1:29.047 61.453 26:48.600 PAN  1:09.502 78.789  30:10.968
19 1:08.655 79.721 27:57.255 22 1:09.857 78.354  31:20.825
20 1:07.716 80.840 29:04.971 23 1:13.349 74.626 32:34.174
21 81.399  30:12.223 Patrick Dussault Vontreal, Quebec
22  1:08.846 79.535 31:21.069 77
23 1:09.842 78.354 32:30.911 Lauzon Autosport - GT Racing Porsche 991 /2017
et " ] 1 1:31.235 60.024 1:31.235
69 Remo Ruscitti , British Columbia R TG
OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2017 3 1:08.119 80.343 3:48.705
1 1:54.785 47.721 1:54.785 4  3:26.556 26.532  7:15.261
2 1:15.820 72203 3:10.605 5 1:12.046 75.993  8:27.307
3 1:09.989 78.230 4:20.594 6  1:08.466 79.970 9:35.773
4 1:09.526 78.727  5:30.120 7 1:06.608 82.207 10:42.381
5  1:08.530 79.908  6:38.650 8  1:07.715 80.840  11:50.096
9  1:06.669 82.145 12:56.765
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ULTRA B4
GT3 CUP CHALLENGE
CANADA

Y YOKOHAMA

GP3R Grand Prix Trois Riviéres

Trois Riviéres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles

TITLE PARTNER

SN

Practice 1 Time Cards

August 11 - 13, 2017 / Trois-Riviéres, Quebec, Canada
Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

M Personal Best Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
10 82.393 14:03.229 17 1:07.548 81.026 26:09.450
1 1:07.030 81.648 15:10.259 18 1:07.803 80.716  27:17.253
12 1:08.304 80.156 16:18.563 19  1:07.185 81.461 28:24.438
13 1:07.163 81.523 17:25.726 20 81.710 29:31.457
14 1:06.889 81.834 18:32.615 21 1:08.396 80.032  30:39.853
15  3:58.756 22,928 22:31.371 22 1:07.283 81.337 31:47.136
16 1:12.631 75.372  23:44.002 23 1:09.160 79.162 32:56.296
17 1:06.885 81.834  24:50.887 Marco Cirone Toronto, Ontario
18 1:07.049 81.648 25:57.936 8 8
19 1:06.835 81.896 27:04.771 Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
20 1:25.029 64.374  28:29.800 1 1:05.903 83.077 1:05.903
21 1:07.961 80.529 29:37.761 2 1:14.267 73.694 2:20.170
22 1:08.512 79.908 30:46.273 3 1:09.599 78.665 3:29.769

Roman De Angelis slle River, Ontario 4 1:07.408 81.213  4:37.177
78 5 1:07.732 80.840  5:44.909
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2014 6 1:06.821 81.958 6:51.730
1 1:59.145 45.919 1:59.145 7  1:.06.695 82.083  7:58.425
2 1:09.645 78.603 3:08.790 8 1:07.853 80.653 9:06.278
3 1:.07.719 80.840  4:16.509 9 1:06.715 82.083 10:12.993
4 1:09.121 79.224 5:25.630 10 1:05.770 83.263 11:18.763
5 1:07.115 81.586 6:32.745 11 1:06.427 82.393 12:25.190
6 1:07.117 81.586 7:39.862 12 1:06.137 82.766  13:31.327
7 1:09.114 79224  8:48.976 (KN 1:05.593 83.450 14:36.920
8  1:07.350 81.275 9:56.326 14 3:31.931 25.849 18:08.851
9 1:06.787 81.958 11:03.113 15  4:05.345 22.307 22:14.196
10 3:24.239 26.781 14:27.352 16 1:09.605 78.665 23:23.801
11 1:11.727 76.304 15:39.079 17 1:06.221 82.642 24:30.022
12 1:07.789 80.778 16:46.868 18 1:06.145 82.766  25:36.167
13 1:06.936 81.772 17:53.804 19  1:06.783 81.958 26:42.950
14 1:07.537 81.088 19:01.341 20 1:07.285 81.337  27:50.235
15 3:05.460 29.515 22:06.801 21  1:06.385 82.455 28:56.620
16 1:10.549 77.609 23:17.350 22 1:06.011 82.953 30:02.631
17 1:06.915 81.834  24:24.265 23 1:07.802 80.716  31:10.433
18 1:06.845 81.896 25:31.110 24 1:08.404 80.032 32:18.837
19 1:07.550 81.026 26:38.660 . . .
T e e 98 Zacharie Robichon Ottawa, Ontario
21 1:06.954 81.772 28:53.118 Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
22 82.083 29:59.818 1 1:34.764 57.787  1:34.764
23 1:08.447 79.970 31:08.265 2 1:06.375 82.455 2:41.139
24 1:10.063 78.106 32:18.328 3 1:05.420 83.698 3:46.559
Perry Bortolotti Ottawa, Ontario 4 1:05.168 84.009  4:51.727
84 5 1:06.638 82.145 5:58.365
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2014 6  1:04.861 84.382 7:03.226
1 2:00.169 45.546 2:00.169 7 1:05.166 84.009 8:08.392
2 1:11.423 76.677 3:11.592 8 1:05.368 83.760 9:13.760
3 1:10.954 77.174 4:22.546 9 3:04.533 29.639 12:18.293
4 1:09.712 78.541 5:32.258 10 1:07.444 81.151  13:25.737
5 1:07.290 81.337 6:39.548 11 1:05.087 84.133  14:30.824
6 1:07.960 80.529 7:47.508 12 1:05.131 84.071  15:35.955
7 1:09.274 79.038 8:56.782 13 1:05.989 82.953 16:41.944
8 1:07.276 81.399 10:04.058 14 1:05.001 84.195 17:46.945
9 1:07.688 80.902 11:11.746 15  1:05.626 83.450 18:52.571
10  4:21.220 20.940 15:32.966 16 3:45.365 24.295 22:37.936
1 1:12.673 75.310 16:45.639 17 1:15.085 72.886 23:53.021
12 1:07.079 81.586 17:52.718 18 1:04.898 84.382 24:57.919
13 1:07.149 81.523 18:59.867 19 1:06.289 82.580 26:04.208
14 3:39.833 24916  22:39.700 20 84.630 27:08.895
15 1:14.137 73.818 23:53.837 21 1:08.661 79.721  28:17.556
16 1:08.065 80.405 25:01.902 22 1:04.855 84.382 29:22.411
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GT3 CUP CHALLENGE GP3R Grand Prix Trois Riviéres

v voroHaMA Trois Riviéres Street Circuit / 1.5207 miles
TITLE ParTreR August 11 - 13, 2017 / Trois-Riviéres, Quebec, Canada
ULTRAY4
h Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Practice 1 Time Cards

M Personal Best M SessionBest B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

23 1:05.500 83.574 30:27.911
24 1:05.788 83.201  31:33.699
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